

## OFFICE OF THE IQAC

MAJULI UNIVERSITY OF CULTURE:: GARAMUR, MAJULI, 785104

No. MUC/IQAC-02/2023/03

Dated. Majuli the 10th June, 2023

## **NOTIFICATION**

Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Majuli University of Culture is pleased to approve assignment of the responsibilities of department coordinator of IQAC Majuli University of Culture, to the following Assistant Professors:

Sl. No.	Name	Designation	Department
1.	Dr. Pankajyoti Borah	Assistant Professor	Department of Assamese
2.	Dr. Dimple Saikia	Assistant Professor	Department of Performing Arts
3.	Miss Nisha Rani Das	Assistant Professor	Department of History

The esteemed Assistant Professors are hereby advised to coordinate various activities in the department which will be sent to the IQAC, Majuli University of Culture.

Issued with due approval.

in north

(Dr. U. N. Goswami) Coordinator, IQAC, Majuli University of Culture, Majuli, Assam

Dated. Majuli the 10<sup>th</sup> June, 2023

## Copy to:

- 1. The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, MUC for favour of kind information
- 2. Registrar, MUC for Kind Information
- 3. Persons concerned.

No. MUC/IQAC-02/2023/03

- A. Website In-Charge, MUC, Majuli
- 5. Office file for record

(Dr. U. N. Goswami) Coordinator, IQAC, Majuli University of Culture, Majuli, Assam